TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM311136

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the State of Incorporation/Organization on Assignment Cover Sheet which incorrectly indicates North Carolina instead of Delaware previously recorded on Reel 002298 Frame 0990. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Trademark Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Implus Corporation		05/10/2001	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Implus Footcare, LLC	
Street Address:	2001 TW Alexander Drive, Box 13925	
City:	Durham	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27709-3925	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1833029	AIRPLUS
Registration Number:	2076366	ATHLETE'S PLUS
Registration Number:	1718317	COMFORT WITH EVERY STEP
Registration Number:	1734078	IMPLUS
Registration Number:	1865781	IMPLUS
Registration Number:	1881060	IMPLUS
Registration Number:	1818954	
Registration Number:	1973191	SOF AIRR
Registration Number:	2197206	SOF COMFORT
Registration Number:	2061496	SOF GEL
Registration Number:	1699999	SOF SOLE
Registration Number:	1886059	THINLINE
Registration Number:	2320918	ULTRA ARCH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7038367419

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK

900295552 REEL: 005325 FRAME: 0023

Phone: (703) 836-6620

Email: bryce.maynard@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: Bryce J. Maynard **Address Line 1:** P.O. Box 1404

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22313-1404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0045259-000306

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bryce J. Maynard

SIGNATURE: /Bryce J. Maynard/

DATE SIGNED: 07/18/2014

Total Attachments: 5

source=IIMPLUS#page1.tif source=IIMPLUS#page2.tif source=IIMPLUS#page3.tif source=IIMPLUS#page4.tif

source=IIMPLUS#page5.tif

	FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 DS. Department of Commerce TRADEMARK. 101723003
Ó	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY To: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type
5.17.	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Corrective Docum
	Name Implus Corporation Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Other
	Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Implus Footcare, LLC
•	DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 9221 Globe Center Drive
	Address (line 2) Suite 120 Address (line 3) Morrisville North Carolina 27560 State/Country Zip Code
)	Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization North Carolina
5/18/2001 1 FC:481 2 FC:482	#0.00 0P FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 40.00 0P 700.00 0P
	Public bucden reporting for this collection of Infamation is estimated to average approximately 30 interests for control of the Collection of Infamation is estimated to the U.S. Palent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, gesthering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Palent and Trademark Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (651-027), Washington, D.C. 2053. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (651-027), Washington, D.C. 2053. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Yrademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Representative Name	and Address Enter for the first Ro	
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspondent Name and Addre	ess Area Code and Telephone Number 4	12-562-1637
Name Michael L. Dever		
Address (line 1) Buchanan Ingersol	1. P.G.	
Address (line 2) 301 Grant Street.	20th Floor	
Address (line 3) Pittsburgh, PA 1	5219	
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number including any attachme	of pages of the attached conveyance do	cument # 5
Trademark Application Number(Mark If additional numbers attached
	er or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO)	
Trademark Application Num		ration Number(s)
Schedule A	See attached Schedule A	
Number of Properties Enter the	total number of properties involved.	# 29
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	unt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	
Method of Payment:	inclosed 🕱 Deposit Account	\$ 740.00
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or I	If additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 02-4553
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge an	nd belief, the foregoing information is true an	
attached copy is a true copy of indicated herein.	the original document. Charges to deposit a	ccount are authorized, as
Michael L. Dever	Mill	5/14/01
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

SCHEDULE A

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
AIRPLUS	1,833,029	04-26-94
ATHLETE'S PLUS	2,076,366	07-01-97
COMFORT WITH EVERY	1,718,317	09-22-92
STEP		
ENO	1,901,249	06-20-95
IMPLEX	2,301,661	12-21-99
IMPLUS	1,784,485	07-27-93
IMPLUS	1,734,078	11-17-92
IMPLUS	1,865,781	12-06-94
IMPLUS	1,881,060	02-28-95
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	1,706,874	08-11-92
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	1,818,954	02-01-94
RESHUVENATION	1,905,864	07-18-95
SOF AIRR	1,973,191	05-07-96
SOF AND DESIGN	1,784,200	07-27-03
SOF BOOT	2,059,422	05-06-97
SOF COMFORT	2,197,206	10-20-98
SOF GEL	2,061,496	05-13-97
SOF RUNN COMFORT WITH	1,675,932	02-18-92
EVERY STEP		
SOF SOCCER	2,061,497	05-13-97
SOF SOLE	1,699,999	07-07-92
SOF SPORT	1,704,265	07-28-92
THINLINE	1,886,059	03-28-95
ULTRA ARCH	2,320,918	02-22-00

MARK	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE
GEL SKIN	75/435,416	02-17-98
IMPACT FORCES	75/540,936	08-24-98
PROFESSIONAL'S CHOICE	76/085,467	07-10-00
SHOE LUBE	76/085,469	07-10-00
SOF MOTION CONTROL	75/550,055	09-08-98
STINKY FEET	75/512,087	07-06-98

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Assignment from IMPLUS CORPORATION, having a place of business located at 9221 Globe Center Drive, Suite 120, Morrisville, North Carolina 27560 to IMPLUS FOOTCARE, LLC, having a place of business located at 9221 Globe Center Drive, Suite 120, Morrisville, North Carolina 27560.

WHEREAS, IMPLUS CORPORATION is the owner of the trademark registrations and trademark applications filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on the Schedule attached hereto.

WHEREAS, IMPLUS FOOTCARE, LLC is desirous of acquiring said trademark registrations and trademark applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, for One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, IMPLUS CORPORATION does hereby assign to IMPLUS FOOTCARE, LLC its successors and assigns, all of the right, title and interest in and to the trademark registrations and trademark applications set forth on the Schedule A attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, IMPLUS CORPORATION has caused its name to be signed by its duly authorized representative and its corporate seal to be affixed hereto this day of MAY, 2001.

IMPLUS CORPORATION

Title: Chief Executive Officer

[CORPORATE SEAL]

State of North Carolina:
County of ORANGE:

ss:

On this (0 day of MAY, 2001, before me personally came Seth Richards to me known, who being duly sworn, did depose and say that he is Chief Executive Officer of Implus Corporation, and that he executed the above assignment on behalf of said corporation with authority to do so.

Mustanley
Notary Public

Commiss. ex. 4-30-2005

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

RECORDED: 07/18/2014